

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: info@techforelections.vote

The American Council for Election Technology Statement on "Preserving and Protecting the Integrity of American Elections" Executive Order

WASHINGTON, DC (March 27, 2025) — The <u>American Council for Election Technology</u> (ACET), a nonpartisan trade association representing leading voting system manufacturers and election technology providers, acknowledges the March 25, 2025, Executive Order titled "Preserving and Protecting the Integrity of American Elections."

ACET and its members are actively reviewing and assessing the Executive Order's provisions to determine the potential impact on election technology providers and the broader election infrastructure community. Our members are fully engaged and prepared to collaborate closely with federal, state, and local officials to understand the Executive Order's requirements.

"We stand ready as a resource for stakeholders navigating the implementation of this Executive Order," said Executive Director Sara Cutter. "With unparalleled election technology expertise, our membership is well-positioned to support informed decision-making and practical solutions. ACET and its members remain committed to bolstering public trust in our electoral process by supporting secure, accurate, and transparent elections." The Executive Order can be viewed here.

About ACET

ACET is a national, nonpartisan trade association founded in 2022. Our mission is to advance policies and programs that support the use of election technology to ensure secure, accurate, and transparent elections. ACET provides a collaborative platform for industry leaders to address challenges and develop solutions for election security and accessibility. Our members include major voting system manufacturers, election technology providers, and innovators in ADA compliance. Together, we are a unified voice to advocate for policies that build public trust and advance security.

For more information about ACET please visit us at <u>TechForElections.VOTE</u>, email us at <u>info@techforelections.vote</u>, or follow us on <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>X/Twitter</u>.